

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 26, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-01	Essex Valley School - W. Caldwell Aide	Union	4	K & S*	\$305.00	\$0.95
				F.S.	\$319.00	
				Madison Coach	\$420.00	
CS-08	Garden Academy - West Orange Aide	Garwood	1	Jaris*	\$178.00	\$1.00
				Nelvi	\$178.00	\$3.00
				K & S	\$190.00	
				Noor	\$194.00	
				Ideal	\$199.00	
				First Care Medical	\$202.00	
				Peak Hour	\$202.00	
				F.S.	\$228.00	
				On Time	\$311.00	
*BID AWARDED ON THE BASIS OF LOWEST OFF-ROUTE MILEAGE.						
CS-21	Therapeutic School & Preschool - Belleville Aide	Linden	2	Busy Bee*	\$168.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$170.00	
				Jaris	\$183.00	
				Nelvi	\$187.00	
				Peak Hour	\$197.00	
				Noor	\$198.00	
				Ideal	\$203.00	
				F.S.	\$218.00	
				F & A	\$248.00	
On Time	\$308.00					

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 26, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-24	Ridge High School - Basking Ridge Aide	Livingston	1	Busy Bee*	\$152.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$170.00	
				First Care Medical	\$182.00	
				Ideal	\$190.00	
				Noor	\$197.00	
				Nelvi	\$207.00	
				F.S.	\$234.00	
				Jaris	\$299.00	
				On Time	\$357.00	
CS-35	Leonia High School - Leonia Aide	Elizabeth	2	K & S*	\$188.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$190.00	
				Peak Hour	\$201.00	
				Ideal	\$206.00	
				Noor	\$207.00	
				F.S.	\$223.00	
				Nelvi	\$224.00	
				On Time	\$321.00	
CS-56	Therapeutic School & Preschool - Belleville 2 Aides	Elizabeth	6	K & S*	\$340.00	\$0.95
				F.S.	\$347.00	
				Madison Coach	\$384.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 26, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE	
CS-60	Academy 360 - Lower - Verona Aide	Westfield	1	K & S*	\$190.00	\$0.95	
				F & A	\$194.00		
				Nelvi	\$198.00		
				Ideal	\$203.00		
				Jaris	\$206.00		
				First Care Medical	\$217.00		
				F.S.	\$220.00		
				Madison Coach On Time	\$299.00 \$315.00		
CS-65	Essex High School - Passaic	Elizabeth	2	Rajak*	\$149.00	\$1.00	
				F.S.	\$154.00		
				Ideal	\$158.00		
				Noor	\$158.00		
				K & S	\$168.00		
				Nelvi	\$194.00		
				Peak Hour	\$198.00		
				On Time	\$320.00		
CS-67	FEDCAP School - West Orange Aide	Elizabeth	1	On The Dot*	\$174.00	\$0.01	
				El-Schaddai	\$174.00		\$2.50
				Jaris	\$178.00		
				Peak Hour	\$178.00		
				Noor	\$190.00		
				Ideal	\$198.00		
				K & S	\$200.00		
				Nelvi	\$203.00		
				F.S.	\$208.00		
				Jones	\$215.00		
				First Care Medical	\$227.00		
				F & A	\$248.00		
				On Time	\$306.00		

*BID AWARDED ON THE BASIS OF LOWEST OFF-ROUTE MILEAGE.

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 26, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-70	Mary A. Dobbins School - Mt. Holly Aide	Elizabeth	1	On The Dot#	\$189.00	\$0.01
				Ideal#	\$238.00	
				Nelvi#	\$254.00	
				Noor#	\$256.00	
				Good Behavior#	\$279.00	
				First Care Medical#	\$285.00	
				K & S#	\$295.00	
				Rajak#	\$300.00	
				F. S.#	\$319.00	
				F & A#	\$424.00	
				On Time#	\$471.00	
#ALL BIDS REJECTED DUE TO DELETION OF STUDENT PRIOR TO START OF ROUTE.						
CS-80	Washington Academy - Belleville Aide	Elizabeth	1	Busy Bee	\$166.00	\$1.00
				On The Dot	\$174.00	
				K & S	\$175.00	
				Peak Hour	\$178.00	
				F & A	\$193.00	
				Nelvi	\$197.00	
				Jaris	\$200.00	
				Ideal	\$200.00	
				Noor	\$200.00	
				F.S.	\$201.00	
				First Care Medical	\$235.00	
On Time	\$305.00					
CS-89	Ridge High School - Basking Ridge	North Plainfield	2	Nelvi*	\$138.00	\$3.00
				By Faith	\$139.00	
				Noor	\$158.00	
				Busy Bee	\$162.00	
				K & S	\$165.00	
				Rajak	\$186.00	
				F.S.	\$193.00	
				Ideal	\$196.00	
				Kensington	\$210.00	
				On Time	\$221.00	

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-92	Hunterdon Prep. School - Annandale	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Ideal*	\$160.00	\$1.80
				Rajak	\$167.00	
				Noor	\$168.00	
				K & S	\$175.00	
				By Faith	\$183.00	
				F.S.	\$185.00	
				Nelvi	\$214.00	
				Kensington	\$223.00	
On Time	\$268.00					
CS-97	Windsor Bergen Acad. - Ridgewood Aide	Elizabeth	4	K & S#	\$310.00	\$0.95
				F.S.#	\$320.00	
				Madison Coach#	\$397.00	
#ALL BIDS REJECTED DUE TO DELETION OF STUDENTS, WILL BE RE-BID ON A SMALLER VEHICLE.						
CS-101	Chapel Hill Academy - Lincoln Park Aide	Elizabeth	2	Jaris*	\$173.00	\$1.00
				Ideal	\$208.00	
				First Care Medical	\$209.00	
				Noor	\$209.00	
				F.S.	\$220.00	
				K & S	\$223.00	
				Jawa	\$229.00	
				Nelvi	\$268.00	
				On Time	\$327.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 26, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-105	CEA School @ S. Hunterdon - Lambertville CEA Admin. Office - Flemington	North Plainfield	1	Ideal*	\$175.00	\$1.80
				K & S	\$178.00	
				Noor	\$197.00	
				Nelvi	\$214.00	
				F.S.	\$241.00	
				Kensington	\$248.00	
				Rajak	\$249.00	
				On Time	\$277.00	
CS-107	Mt. Carmel Guild Academy - W. Orange Aide	Linden	4	K & S*	\$290.00	\$0.95
				Madison Coach	\$299.00	
				F.S.	\$304.00	
				Nelvi	\$330.00	
CS-110	Therapeutic School & Preschool - Belleville Aide	Cranford	1	E & L*	\$147.00	\$1.00
				Busy Bee	\$166.00	
				On The Dot	\$172.00	
				K & S	\$177.00	
				H & A	\$178.00	
				Trishul	\$179.00	
				Peak Hour	\$179.00	
				Ideal	\$196.00	
				Jawa	\$198.00	
				Nelvi	\$198.00	
				Noor	\$200.00	
				F.S.	\$224.00	
				First Care Medical	\$229.00	
On Time	\$308.00					

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 26, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-115	Academy 360 - Lower - Verona Aide	Elizabeth Union	1 3	Cross*	\$258.00	\$1.12
				K & S	\$297.00	
				F.S.	\$299.00	
				Madison Coach	\$324.00	
CS-116	Windsor Prep. H.S. - Paramus Aide	Elizabeth	2	Trishul*	\$185.00	\$1.00
				Peak Hour	\$199.00	
				Ideal	\$203.00	
				Noor	\$209.00	
				K & S	\$215.00	
				Nelvi	\$228.00	
				F.S.	\$238.00	
				F & A	\$320.00	
				On Time	\$353.00	
CS-125	Washington Academy - Belleville Aide	Linden Union	1 1	K & S*	\$163.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$165.00	
				Busy Bee	\$173.00	
				By Faith	\$183.00	
				Nelvi	\$203.00	
				F.S.	\$226.00	
				First Care Medical	\$234.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 26, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-137	YCS Ft. Lee Education Ctr. - Fort Lee Aide	Linden	2	Trishul*	\$197.00	\$1.00
				Ideal	\$203.00	
				Noor	\$207.00	
				K & S	\$215.00	
				Peak Hour	\$231.00	
				F.S.	\$242.00	
				Good Behavior	\$249.00	
				Nelvi	\$264.00	
				On Time	\$349.00	
				F & A	\$445.00	
CS-139	Deron II - Montclair Aide	Linden	3	K & S*	\$310.00	\$0.95
		Rahway	1	F.S.	\$320.00	
				Madison Coach	\$324.00	
CS-144	NJ Regional Day - Newark Aide	Hillside	1	Toadimar*	\$165.00	\$1.00
		Union	1	On The Dot	\$178.00	
				Peak Hour	\$181.00	
				F & A	\$183.00	
				Busy Bee	\$206.00	
				Ideal	\$225.00	
				Noor	\$238.00	
				Trishul	\$240.00	
				Nelvi	\$240.00	
				K & S	\$245.00	
				F.S.	\$259.00	
				First Care Medical	\$267.00	
				On Time	\$392.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 26, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-162	Essex Valley School - W. Caldwell Aide	Rahway	2	Trishul*	\$184.00	\$1.00
				Noor	\$200.00	
				Nelvi	\$204.00	
				Ideal	\$206.00	
				K & S	\$210.00	
				Peak Hour	\$215.00	
				F.S.	\$231.00	
				On Time	\$324.00	
				DFK	\$342.00	
CS-164	Midland Park Jr./Sr. H.S. - Midland Pk. Aide	Elizabeth	2	Jaris*	\$188.00	\$1.00
				Noor	\$198.00	
				Ideal	\$200.00	
				K & S	\$208.00	
				F.S.	\$242.00	
				Nelvi	\$268.00	
				On Time	\$384.00	
CS-166	Westbridge Academy - Bloomfield Aide	Elizabeth	1	DFK*	\$163.00	\$0.50
				Toadimar	\$165.00	
				Busy Bee	\$167.00	
				On The Dot	\$169.00	
				H & A	\$174.00	
				Peak Hour	\$182.00	
				First Care Medical	\$192.00	
				Trishul	\$194.00	
				K & S	\$195.00	
				Noor	\$197.00	
				Nelvi	\$197.00	
				Jones	\$200.00	
				Ideal	\$203.00	
				F.S.	\$207.00	
				M & V	\$237.00	
On Time	\$305.00					

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 26, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-170	Therapeutic School & Preschool - Belleville Aide	Elizabeth	5	On The Dot*	\$269.00	\$0.01
				K & S	\$280.00	
				F.S.	\$296.00	
				Madison Coach	\$324.00	
				F & A	\$347.00	
CS-171	Banyan School - Fairfield	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Trishul*	\$151.00	\$1.00
				Ideal	\$158.00	
				Noor	\$159.00	
				K & S	\$170.00	
				Nelvi	\$187.00	
				F.S.	\$190.00	
CS-184	Brownstone School - Saddle Brook 2 Aides	Elizabeth	2	Peak Hour*	\$210.00	\$1.99
				Noor	\$255.00	
				Trishul	\$258.00	
				K & S	\$265.00	
				F.S.	\$293.00	
				Nelvi	\$328.00	
CS-187	Phoenix Center - Nutley Aide	Clark	1	Busy Bee*	\$182.00	\$1.00
				K & S	\$205.00	
				F.S.	\$217.00	
				Nelvi	\$254.00	
				Trishul	\$286.00	

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-188	Westbridge Academy - Bloomfield Aide	Linden	1	Busy Bee*	\$164.00	\$1.00
				On The Dot	\$168.00	
				Trishul	\$188.00	
				Nelvi	\$197.00	
				Ideal	\$198.00	
				K & S	\$205.00	
				F.S.	\$215.00	
				M & V	\$237.00	
On Time	\$301.00					
CS-191	Windsor Learning Ctr. - Pompton Lakes Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Ideal*	\$196.00	\$1.80
				Trishul	\$199.00	
				Noor	\$210.00	
				K & S	\$215.00	
				F.S.	\$248.00	
				Nelvi	\$268.00	
				On Time	\$388.00	
CS-195	Mt. Carmel Guild Academy - W. Orange Aide	Elizabeth	1	El-Schaddai*	\$170.00	\$2.00
				Jaris	\$171.00	
				H & A	\$172.00	
				Toadimar	\$175.00	
				Peak Hour	\$181.00	
				K & S	\$185.00	
				First Care Medical	\$193.00	
				Ideal	\$197.00	
				Nelvi	\$197.00	
				Noor	\$201.00	
				F.S.	\$207.00	
On Time	\$311.00					

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 26, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-222	YCS Ft. Lee Education Ctr. - Fort Lee Aide	Elizabeth	1	K & S*	\$195.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$199.00	
				Ideal	\$203.00	
				Noor	\$207.00	
				F.S.	\$218.00	
				Good Behavior	\$239.00	
				Nelvi	\$254.00	
				On Time	\$325.00	
CS-226	Deron II - School Aide	Hillside	1	DFK*	\$163.00	\$0.50
				Jaris	\$169.00	
				Toadimar	\$170.00	
				Peak Hour	\$178.00	
				H & A	\$179.00	
				K & S	\$195.00	
				Nelvi	\$197.00	
				Noor	\$198.00	
				Ideal	\$203.00	
				F.S.	\$212.00	
				On Time	\$309.00	
				CS-243	Academy 360 - Upper - Livingston 2 Aides	
Madison Coach	\$368.00					
F.S.	\$386.00					
CS-245	Holmstead School - Ridgewood	Westfield	1	K & S#	\$175.00	\$0.95
				Jaris#	\$181.00	
				Nelvi#	\$183.00	
				F.S.#	\$199.00	
				On Time#	\$384.00	

#ALL BIDS REJECTED DUE TO DELETION OF STUDENT PRIOR TO START OF ROUTE.

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 26, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-248	Therapeutic School & Preschool - Belleville Aide	Elizabeth	1	E & L*	\$134.00	\$1.00
				Jaris	\$162.00	
				DFK	\$163.00	
				Busy Bee	\$168.00	
				H & A	\$169.00	
				K & S	\$177.00	
				Peak Hour	\$179.00	
				On The Dot	\$185.00	
				Jawa	\$197.00	
				Nelvi	\$198.00	
				Ideal	\$200.00	
				Noor	\$200.00	
				F.S.	\$210.00	
				On Time	\$308.00	
CS-261	Horizon School - Livingston Aide	Linden	1	First Care Medical*	\$263.00	\$0.90
				Golden Arrow	\$268.00	
				H & A	\$288.00	
				F & A	\$293.00	
				F.S.	\$295.00	
				Jawa	\$296.00	
				K & S	\$298.00	
				Madison Coach	\$299.00	
				On Time	\$318.00	
				Jones	\$370.00	
CS-283	Bergen Cty. Technical School	Elizabeth	1	K & S*	\$150.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$151.00	
				Ideal	\$155.00	
				Noor	\$160.00	
				F.S.	\$178.00	
				Peak Hour	\$183.00	
				Nelvi	\$187.00	
				On Time	\$360.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 26, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-291	Chapel Hill Academy - Lincoln Park Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Jaris*	\$190.00	\$1.00
		Springfield	1	Ideal	\$210.00	
		Westfield	2	K & S	\$218.00	
				First Care Medical	\$242.00	
				Nelvi	\$273.00	
				F.S.	\$275.00	
				On Time	\$304.00	
CS-294	Academy 360 - Lower - Verona	Union	1	Nelvi*	\$163.00	\$3.00
				Jaris	\$170.00	
				K & S	\$178.00	
				F.S.	\$181.00	
				Peak Hour	\$211.00	
				First Care Medical	\$227.00	
				Madison Coach	\$275.00	
		On Time	\$307.00			
CS-305	Westbridge Academy - Bloomfield	Linden	1	M & V*	\$113.00	\$1.96
				Peak Hour	\$121.00	
				H & A	\$138.00	
				Jaris	\$146.00	
				Cross	\$150.00	
				F.S.	\$152.00	
				Nelvi	\$153.00	
				Noor	\$160.00	
				Busy Bee	\$162.00	
				K & S	\$165.00	
				Ideal	\$165.00	
				Jawa	\$193.00	
				On Time	\$305.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 26, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-313	Benway School - Wayne	Elizabeth	1	K & S*	\$155.00	\$0.95
				Jaris	\$158.00	
				Noor	\$159.00	
				Ideal	\$168.00	
				F.S.	\$174.99	
				Nelvi	\$228.00	
				On Time	\$357.00	
CS-327	Hunterdon County Polytech - Flemington	New Providence	1	K & S*	\$140.00	\$0.95
				Ideal	\$145.00	
				Noor	\$162.00	
				Jaris	\$210.00	
				Nelvi	\$214.00	
				F.S.	\$232.00	
				On Time	\$314.00	
CS-366	Deron II - Montclair	North Plainfield	1	By Faith*	\$62.00	\$0.89
				Busy Bee	\$68.00	
				Nelvi	\$86.00	
				K & S	\$88.00	
				First Care Medical	\$96.00	
				Jaris	\$96.00	
				F.S.	\$135.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 26, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-377	Belleville Middle School - Belleville Aide	Garwood	2	Jaris*	\$168.00	\$1.00
				Busy Bee	\$168.00	\$1.00
				M & V	\$177.00	
				K & S	\$187.00	
				Nelvi	\$197.00	
				Ideal	\$203.00	
				Noor	\$210.00	
				F.S.	\$239.00	
*BID AWARDED ON THE BASIS OF NEWER VEHICLE.				On Time	\$310.00	
CS-416	Westbridge Academy - Bloomfield Aide	Linden	3	On The Dot*	\$242.00	\$0.01
		Rahway	1	K & S	\$285.00	
				Nelvi	\$294.00	
				F.S.	\$307.00	
				Madison Coach	\$324.00	
CS-610	Benway School - Wayne Aide	Elizabeth Hillside	1 1	Busy Bee*	\$182.00	\$1.00
				Jaris	\$187.00	
				K & S	\$198.00	
				Ideal	\$206.00	
				Peak Hour	\$206.00	
				Noor	\$218.00	
				F.S.	\$239.00	
				Nelvi	\$268.00	
On Time	\$348.00					